
 

This table has been created for convenience only, and is a summary of Schedule D (Maximum Daily Fees) of the Child Care Regulation (M.R. 62/86), as of July 1, 2013.  If any discrepancy exists 
between this table and the Regulation, then the Regulation prevails. 

MAXIMUM DAILY FEE SCHEDULE – EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2013 

AGE OF CHILD HOURS OF CARE MAXIMUM SUBSIDIZED DAILY FEE PER CHILD MAXIMUM 
NON-

SUBSIDIZED 
ADDITIONAL FEE 

PER CHILD 

TOTAL 
MAXIMUM 
CENTRE FEE 

TOTAL 
MAXIMUM 
HOME FEE 

Child Care Centres and Family 
or Group Child Care Homes 
where Licensee is Classified 

as ECE II or III 

Family or Group Child 
Care Homes where 

Licensee is not Classified 
as ECE II or III 

Infant Less than 4 hours per day $14.00 $10.10 $ 1.00 $15.00 $11.10 

4 hours to 10 hours per day $28.00 $20.20 $ 2.00 $30.00 $22.20 

More than 10 hours per day $42.00 $30.30 $ 3.00 $45.00 $33.30 

Preschool Age Less than 4 hours per day $ 9.40 $ 8.10 $ 1.00 $10.40 $ 9.10 

4 hours to 10 hours per day $18.80 $16.20 $ 2.00 $20.80 $18.20 

More than 10 hours per day $28.20 $24.30 $ 3.00 $31.20 $27.30 

School Age Regular school days 

1 Period of Attendance 
2 Periods of Attendance 
3 Periods of Attendance 

$ 5.15 
$ 6.80 
$ 8.30 

$ 5.15 
$ 6.80 
$ 8.30 

$ 1.00 
$ 1.80 
$ 2.00 

$ 6.15 
$ 8.60 
$10.30 

$ 6.15 
$ 8.60 
$10.30 

Inservice and school holidays 

Less than 4 hours per day 
4 hours to 10 hours per day 
More than 10 hours per day 

$ 9.40 
$18.80 
$28.20 

$ 8.10 
$16.20 
$24.30 

$ 1.00 
$ 2.00 
$ 3.00 

$10.40 
$20.80 
$31.20 

$ 9.10 
$18.20 
$27.30 

Maximum Daily Fees 
Maximum Daily Fees


